Procedure 1095: Guidelines for Administration, Application, Distribution and Reporting of State Appropriated Research and Professional Development Funds

Summary of Key Changes

The Procedure has been updated as follows:

• Changes the final approval officer for funds authorized and allocated as part of the development program from the President to the Provost

STOCKTON UNIVERSITY

PROCEDURE



Guidelines for Administration, Application, Distribution and Reporting of State Appropriated Research and Professional Development Funds

Procedure Administrator: Associatq68.2MCID 3/Lq68.275 528.67 625 7 94.275 reVMBT/F1

- 3. No member of the Research and Professional Development Committee shall apply for a funding program reviewed by the Committee during their term.
- C. Review of Proposals
 - 1. The University Provost is the final approval officer for funds authorized and allocated as part of the development program.
 - 2. The Committee on Research and Professional Development will review all proposals for eligible Research and Professional Development Programs under Section II. A, 1, 2 and 3 above. The Committee's role is to make critical evaluations of the intrinsic merits of